Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Sergii Afanasov	02/19/2009
Mr. Volodymyr Shvarts	02/19/2009
Mr. Mykhaylo Bazhenov	02/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crane Canada Co.
Street Address:	533 Basaltic Road
City:	Concord
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4K 4W8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12230501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)368-1645

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-368-8311

Email: whall@dennisonip.com

Correspondent Name: Dennison Associates

Address Line 1: 133 Richmond Street West

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 2L7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12913US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Warren Hall

Total Attachments: 4

source=12913-ASGT-SIGNED-090309#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022375 FRAME: 0351

500803173

source=12913-ASGT-SIGNED-090309#page2.tif source=12913-ASGT-SIGNED-090309#page3.tif source=12913-ASGT-SIGNED-090309#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, AFANASOV, Sergii of 31 Sadovii Ave. Ap. 3, smt. Bucha, Ukraine; SHVARTS, Volodymyr of 9 Lesovii Ave. Ap. 180, Kiev, Ukraine; and BAZHENOV, Mykhaylo of 35-a Zakrevskogo Str. Ap. 111, Kiev, Ukraine,

have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

ENERGY-EFFICIENT COMPACT DEVICE FOR DISPENSING AND ACCUMULATING BANK NOTES

which is described in the application for a patent for such invention as filed in the Canadian Patent Office, on August 30, 2007, SN 2,599,775;

AND WHEREAS,

CRANE CANADA CO.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of

553 Basaltic Road

Concord, Ontario L4K 4W8

Canada

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

.../2

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

AND, we do hereby authorize and request such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

SIGNED at the Nominal of	and the second s
Kiyv (city), UKrain	ne (country)
this <u>19</u> day of <i>Februar</i>	- <u>y</u> , 2009.
Sepans	Jerjen
AFANASOV, Sergii	Witness (1):
Allen	Les
SHVARTS, Volodymyr	Witness (2):
To a series of the series of t	Local
BAZHENOVA, Olga, Legal Representative of BAZHENOV, Mykhaylo (Deceased)	Withess (3):

DECLARATION

I, <u>Sergiy Pilipyuk</u> (Witness 1 - Print) is Ap#4, 42 Povitroflotskiy	whose full post office address	
(Witness 1 - Print)		
is Ap#4 42 Povitroflots Kiy	pr-t, Kiyv, Ukraine	
deciare:		
That I was personally present and did se	e Afanasov, Sergii, who	
is personally known to me to be the person named in the at	tached Assignment duly sign	
and execute the same.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	bee	
	(Witness - Signature)	
this 19 day of February	, 2009.	
		
•		
አራዶ። ሌሊ ፕ ጉን የብሔር ም	NT	
DECLARATION	N.	
1, Sergiy Prilipyuk (Witness 2 - Print)	whose full post office address	
(Witness 2 - Print)		
is Ap#4, 42 Povitroflotskiy pi	4-t, Kiyu, Ukraine	
declare:		
That I was personally present and did so	e SHVARTS, Volodymyr,	
who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly		
sign and execute the same.	1 com	
يتسر	dell.	
	(Witness - Signature)	
this 19 day of February	, 2009.	

DECLARATION

I, <u>Sergiy Pilipyuk</u> (Witness 3 - Print)	whose full post office address		
(Witness 3 - Print)			
is Ap#4, 42 Povi troflotskiy pr	t, Kiyu Ukraine		
declare:	. .		
That I was personally present and did see	BAZHENOVA, Olga,		
Legal Representative of BAZHENOV, Mykhaylo (Deceased) who is personally known			
to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly	sign and execute the same.		
	- kee		
	Vitness - Signature)		
this 19 day of February	, 2009.		
·			
WH 12 913CA/US			

RECORDED: 03/11/2009 REEL: 022375 FRAME: 0356

PATENT